1 / 7
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
Common Mode Choke
TGICS127C Series
Outline:
▪ 12.0x 12.0mm Typ.(L x W),7.8mm Typ.Height
▪ Carrier tape packing, suitable for SMT process

Current (A)
※3
Temperature rise
Current (A)
※4
Typical Max Typical 10%
drop
20%
drop
30%
drop
Both
Windings
One
Winding
TGICS127C-3R3M:3R3M 3.30 ±20% 22.0 30.0 0.21 19.00 20.00 22.00 3.58 5.01
TGICS127C-4R7M:4R7M 4.70 ±20% 28.3 40.0 0.22 13.90 15.20 16.36 3.16 4.47
TGICS127C-5R6M:5R6M 5.60 ±20% 29.4 46.0 0.23 13.38 14.86 15.74 2.87 4.06
TGICS127C-6R8M:6R8M 6.80 ±20% 32.8 48.0 0.22 12.10 13.56 14.20 2.81 3.98
8.20 ±20% 35.5 55.0 0.34 10.30 11.52 12.20 2.76 3.90
10.0 ±20% 39.3 58.0 0.34 8.80 10.00 10.66 2.56 3.62
12.0 ±20% 42.6 62.0 0.36 8.20 9.18 9.74 2.48 3.50
15.0 ±20% 43.9 72.0 0.41 7.40 8.36 9.03 2.30 3.25
18.0 ±20% 61.8 80.0 0.37 6.50 7.38 7.86 2.18 3.08
22.0 ±20% 70.6 96.0 0.41 6.00 6.80 7.26 1.99 2.81
27.0 ±20% 85.0 120 0.43 5.80 6.56 7.02 1.78 2.52
TGICS127C-8R2M:8R2M
TGICS127C-100M:100M
TGICS127C-120M:120M
TGICS127C-150M:150M
TGICS127C-180M:180M
TGICS127C-220M:220M
TGICS127C-270M:270M
TGICS127C-330M:330M 33.0 ±20% 93.9 150 0.56 5.50 6.10 6.52 1.59 2.25
TGICS127C-390M:390M 39.0 ±20% 103 161 0.64 4.70 5.26 5.60 1.54 2.18
TGICS127C-470M:470M 47.0 ±20% 122 180 0.70 3.70 4.34 4.60 1.45 2.05
TGICS127C-560M:560M 56.0 ±20% 138 190 0.76 3.60 4.18 4.50 1.41 2.00
TGICS127C-680M:680M 68.0 ±20% 180 210 0.88 3.50 4.04 4.32 1.35 1.90
82.0 ±20% 195 280 0.85 3.30 3.72 4.02 1.16 1.65
100 ±20% 246 300 0.90 2.80 3.24 3.46 1.13 1.59
120 ±10% 298 410 1.31 2.60 2.94 3.16 0.96 1.36
150 ±10% 367 460 1.46 2.20 2.54 2.70 0.91 1.29
180 ±10% 450 510 0.93 2.10 2.42 2.58 0.86 1.22
220 ±10% 523 690 1.54 1.90 2.16 2.28 0.74 1.05
270 ±10% 676 900 1.17 1.70 1.94 2.10 0.65 0.92
TGICS127C-820M:820M
TGICS127C-101M:101M
TGICS127C-121K:121K
TGICS127C-151K:151K
TGICS127C-181K:181K
TGICS127C-221K:221K
TGICS127C-271K:271K
TGICS127C-331K:331K 330 ±10% 807 1020 4.14 1.50 1.70 1.84 0.61 0.86
TGICS127C-391K:391K 390 ±10% 969 1120 1.64 1.40 1.60 1.70 0.58 0.82
TGICS127C-471K:471K 470 ±10% 1090 1530 0.25 1.30 1.50 1.60 0.50 0.70
TGICS127C-561K:561K 560 ±10% 1280 1690 2.68 1.20 1.34 1.46 0.47 0.67
TGICS127C-681K:681K 680 ±10% 1603 2290 2.11 1.00 1.08 1.22 0.41 0.58
TGICS127C-821K:821K 820 ±10% 2003 2550 2.39 0.900 1.04 1.18 0.39 0.55
TGICS127C-102K:102K 1,000 ±10% 2491 2870 4.28 0.850 0.948 1.050 0.32 0.45
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1. Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2. Leakage inductance is for L1 and is measured with L2 shorted.
3. Isat:t the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease corresponding percentage of its initial value.